CSM_K8AB_series_Outline_DS_E_3_3
1
Measuring and Monitoring Relays
K8AB Series
Industry First!
Two SPDT Outputs Available in New
Models DIN Sized at 22.5 mm
Eight slim models featuring a variety of innovative new functions.

K8AB Series
4
Model Number Structure
1. Basic Model
2. Functions
3. Rated Operating Power
Note: For details, refer to the relevant Ordering Information.
Notation Meaning
K8AB Measuring and Monitoring Relays
Notation Meaning Operation Datasheet available
AS Single-phase Current Relay One-sided operation Yes
VS Single-phase Voltage Relay One-sided operation Yes
VW Single-phase Upper-/lower-limit
Voltage Relay
Simultaneous upper and
lower limit monitoring
Yes
PH Phase-sequence Phase-loss Relay --- Yes
PM Three-phase Voltage Phase-sequence
Phase-loss Relay
Simultaneous upper and
lower limit monitoring
Yes
PA Three-phase Asymmetry Phase-
sequence Phase-loss Relay
--- Yes
PW Three-phase Voltage Relay Simultaneous upper and
lower limit monitoring
Yes
2 31
K8AB-@@
2. Functions
3. Setting range
4. Output form
Notation Meaning Operation
TH1 Temperature Alarm Device One-sided operation
Notation Meaning
1 Low temperature range (0 to 399°C set in increments of 1°C)
2 High temperature range (0 to 1700°C set in increments of 10°C)
Notation Meaning
S One SPDT relay output
3 42
K8AB-TH1@@
K8AB Series
5
Application Examples
24 VDC
T1 T
T
Chain Breakage Protection for Conveyors K8AB-AS
Locked conveyor
Motor
CT
L1 L2 L3
220 VAC
CT
L1 L2 L3
Alarm
L L L L L
Protection against Idle Running of a
Submersible Pump K8AB-AS